
bq-rr *@ Canara Bank-A
l[mr*sy,a..t.l

ANNEXURE -14

CANARA BANK

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Reft f okha/E-AU CTtoN / HL / z4-zs

To

NAME: ROHIT GANDUBHAT RANpARIyA (BORR0WER/MoRTGAGOR)
Address l: 226 / 227 -YRUNDAVAN SOCIETy-
DABHOLI CHAR RASTA.VED ROAD.GUJARAT.3 95004

NA (CO BORROWER)
Address 1: NA

Hencc, in terms ofthe provisions ofthe subject Act and Rures made there under, I am herewith
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale.

'l-his is without prejudice to any other'ights available to the Bank under the subject Act/ or any
other law in force.

Yours faithfully,

E+ d ronceNeneeANxil
Autho ed Officer
Cana Bam6*

oFrseo oFFtcER
URE - SALE NOTICE .

Dear Slr,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(41 of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and^Enforcement of security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule g(6) of the security Interest
IEnforcement) Rules, 2002.

***rt *+ *,k * *+ *i*rr x+*,i*

As you a re aware, I on behalf of canara Bank, tokha branch, have taken possession of the assets
described in Schedule ofsale Notice annexe.l hereto in terms ofsection i3i+1 orthe subleci ectin connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our fokhaBranch ofcanara
Bank. 'fhe undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sale
N o tice.

LL-

JY TSNABEN VALUIBHBHAI MAKWANA (GUARANTOR l
- 3O5,SAI ASHIRVAD COMPLEX,KADODARA TAL PALSANAADDRESS

Datet 01.o2.2025



&-.rdr *o Canara Ban
lGerei+q*n-rl;l

k#\
ANNEXURE - 13

(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties)

CANARA BANK

[A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)
SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with
provision to Rule B (6J of the Security Interest IEnforcement) Rules, 2 002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to tlie Borrower [sJ and
Guarantor [s] that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured
Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Canara Bank,

lokha Branch, will be sold "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on
27.O2.2O25, for recovery of Rs.8,58,529.17(Rupees Eight lakh Fifty eight Thousands Five
hunderd twenty nine paise seventeen) as on 29. t2,2023 plus furthur interest and charges
to Canara Bank lokha Branch, from Rohit Gandubhai Ranpariya
(BORROWER/MORTGAGOR) & NA (CO BORROWER) & IYOTSNABEN VALLABHBHAI
MAKWANA (GUARANTOR)

The reserve price will be Rs.900000/- and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.90000/-
The Earnest Money Deposit is to be deposited in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private
Limited IBAANKNET) portal directly or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the
EMD through RTGS/NEFT in the account details as mentioned in the said challan on or
before 26.O2.2O25.

Details and full description ofthe immovable property with known encumbrances, ifany

Flat No. 201, Built up area 44.15 Sq, Meters on the Znd Floor ofBuilding No' "E", together
with undivided proportionate share admeasurilg 24.00 Sq. meters in the land
underneath Binding of housing proiect knows as 'Sai Shraddha Township' with all
appurtenances pertaining thereto, standing on land bearing R. S. No. 94/1, Old. Block No.

165, New Block No, 23 lying, being & situated at Village:- Umbhel, Tal: - Kamrei, District :-

Surat, Boundaries East: Open Space North Open Space West Flat no E/2O4 South Fl?t no
E/?O2

For detailed terms and conditions ofthe sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Manager, Canara Bank |okha
Branch, Ph. No. 9429893328 during office hours on any working day.

Date:01.02.2025
Place: SURAT

?q flfifl BANK

CA

/ AUTHOFIISEO OFFICER



&q'"s d:m Canara Earuk
lS@tv"rxr*a:5

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 01.02.2025

1. Name and Address ofthe Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, fokha Branch
2. Name and Address ofthe Borrower(s)/ Guarantor[s]:

NAME: ROHIT GANDUBHAI RANPARIYA (BoRROWER/MoRTGAGoR)

Address r: 226 /227 -YRUNDAVAN soctETY-DABHoLt CHAR RASTA-VED RoAD-culARAT-
IN

NA (CO BORROWER)

Address 1: NA

IYOTSNABEN VAI.LABHBHAI MAKWANA IGUARANTOR]

Address 1: 305,SAl ASHIRVAD COMpLEX,KADODARA TAL PALSANA

3. Total liabilities: Rs.8,58,s29.17 (Rupees Eight lakh Fifty eight Thousands Five hunderd
twenty nine paise seventeen) as onzg,Lz.zoz3 prus furthur interest and char.ges

4. [a] I\lode ofAucrion: E-auction

[bJ Details of Auction service provider:

[c) Date & Time of Aucti on:2Z.O2,ZO2S (01:00 pm to 3:00 pm)

(dl Place of Auction: ONLINE

5. Reserve Price: Rs. 900000/-

6, Other tcrrrs ancl conditions:

., .-.':

a) Auction/bidding shalr be only through "onrine Electronic Bidding,, throrgh the website
h!tp$!/ /tlaanknet.com/' Bidders are advised to go through the we6site for"detailed ierms
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedingsl

!l Il"- plgp-"ray can be insp-ected, with priorlppoinrment with Authorized officer, on20.02.2025 [10:00 am to S:00 pm).
cJ The property will be sold for the price which is more than tle Reserve price and thep.articipating biddersmay improve their offer further during auction process,
d.) EMD arnounr of 100/o of the Reserve price is to be depositid in r-wittet oruTs psB Alriance
Private Limited (BAANKNET) portar directry or by generatirg the chalran therein to

Cornpany Name M/s PSB Alliance Pvt Ltd (BAANKNETI

Support Help Desk
Number 429 1220220, 9A92219A4A, 81602 0505 1

E- Mail

E-Auction Website https://baanknet.com/

suooorLbaanknet@osballiance.com



ao-aq*dr EIm Canara Bank=*\
deposit the EMD through RTGS

challan on ol before 26,02,2025.

:.!-.

TNEff in the account details as mentioned in the said

el lntending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e -mail address. For details

with regard to digital signature please contact tlle service provider M/s PSB Alliance Private

Limited [BAANKNET).

0 After payment ofthe EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy ofthe following
documents/details on or before 26.02,2O2 5 between 10:00 am to 4100 pm., to Canara Bank,

fokha Branch by hand or by email.

II

Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. tf paid tlrrough RTGS/NEl'1',

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful biddcr woLrlci

have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making llaylt]ent
of balance amount of 250lo of bid amoutit.
Bidders Name. Corltact No., Address, E Mail Id.
Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

I II.

IV,

gJ The intending bidders should register their names at portal https://baankneLcont/ and get
their User ID and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-

auction from the service provider M/s PSB Alliance Private Limited (BAANKNET),

hl EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry
any interest.
i) Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000.00/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorized Officer
depending upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000.00/- as incremental
value). The bidder who submits the highest bid [above the Reserve price] on closure of 'Online'
auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favor of the successfttl

bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
j) The successful bidder shall deposit 25o/o of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paidJ,

immediately on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from
the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the

sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized officer without any

noticc and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 lacs (Rupees Fifty lacsJ and above, the successful bidder will have

to deduct TDS at the rate 1o/o on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS

certificate to the Bank.
l] AII charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be

borne by the successful bidder only.
mJ Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of
the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof,

n] In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating

the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circle office, Regional Office or Brancli office of

Canara Bank which, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements.

ol For further details contact Branch Manager, canara Bank fokha Branch [Ph. No.

9429893328, E-mail idr cb17169@canarabank'com OR the service provider M/s PSB

Alliance Private Limited (BAANKNET).



ehryrr *m Canara Bank..,A
I C rue* synarcete t

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interesr.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any Iapses/failure flnternetfailure, Power failure, etc.) on the part ofthe bidder or vendor in such cases. In or.der to ward ,ffsuch contingent situation, . bidders are requested to make all the necessary
arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever else required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

l*
di-ir a CANARA BANK

Offi ce r
OFFICER

Date:01.02.2025
Place: Surat

A
!Tth-f-d

,{16f/. --

l-r-


